



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12059 of 2024

Manoj Sharma

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Bipin Kumar Tripathi, Dinesh Kumar Pandey, Manu Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellants and the learned AGA for the State are present.
2. As per office report, notice upon the respondent no.2/informant has been served personally, but none has appeared on behalf of the said respondent.
3. State is directed to file its objections on the bail application within three weeks.
4. List this case on 13.10.2025.

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)

September 9, 2025
SK